
Section 102.108  Public Comments 

a)	The Board will accept written comments from any person concerning a regulatory proposal during the first notice period as defined in Section 102.604.  However, when adopting identical-in-substance regulations, the Board will accept written comments from USEPA and other persons for at least 45 days after the date of publication of the proposed regulations or amendments in the Illinois Register in accordance with Section 102.610. 

b)	Any person may submit written comments on any proposal within 14 days after the receipt of the hearing transcript in Board offices unless otherwise specified by the hearing officer or the Board. 

c)	Comments must be filed with the Clerk and served in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.Subpart C upon the Agency, DNR, the Attorney General (if a participant), the proponent, and the participants on any service list established by the hearing officer under Section 102.422 unless otherwise specified by the hearing officer or the Board. 

d)	Comments that are not timely filed or properly served will not be considered, except as allowed by the hearing officer or the Board to prevent material prejudice. 
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